control of the Company require common stock subject to redemption to be classified outside of permanent equity. The Company had previously classified a portion of the
redeemable common stock in permanent equity. Although the Company did not specify a maximum redemption threshold, its charter provides that currently, the Company
will not redeem its public shares in an amount that would cause its net tangible assets to be less than $5,000,001. The Company revised its financial statements to classify all
redeemable common stock as temporary equity and any related impact, as the threshold in its charter would not change the nature of the underlying shares as redeemable and
thus would be required to be disclosed outside of permanent equity.

The reclassification of amounts from permanent equity to temporary equity result in non-cash financial statement corrections and will have no impact on the Company’s
current or previously reported cash position, operating expenses or total operating, investing or financing cash flows.

The following tables summarize the effect of the revision on each financial statement line item as of the dates, and for the periods, indicated:

  July 19, 2021

As Previously

Reported   Adjustments   As Revised
Balance Sheet (unaudited)
Common stock subject to possible redemption  $ 154,073,040  $ 7,818,210  $ 161,891,250
Allocation of underwriter’s discounts, offering costs and deferred fees to shares   —   (3,657,956)   (3,657,956)
Immediate accretion to redemption value   —   15,991,706   15,991,706
Total common stock subject to possible redemption   154,073,040   20,151,960   174,225,000
Common stock   631   (200)   431
Additional paid-in capital   5,258,926   (5,258,926)   —
Accumulated deficit   (259,547)   (14,892,834)   (15,152,381)
Total stockholders’ equity (deficit)  $ 5,000,010  $ (20,151,960)  $ (15,151,950)

7

CLEANTECH ACQUISITION CORP.

NOTES TO CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
SEPTEMBER 30, 2021

(UNAUDITED)

Emerging Growth Company

The Company is an “emerging growth company,” as defined in Section 2(a) of the Securities Act, as modified by the Jumpstart Our Business Startups Act of 2012 (the “JOBS
Act”), and it may take advantage of certain exemptions from various reporting requirements that are applicable to other public companies that are not emerging growth
companies including, but not limited to, not being required to comply with the independent registered public accounting firm attestation requirements of Section 404 of the